
tn/6 

T 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

University Buildings Division 

Osmania University, 
Hyderabad-500 007 

e' PROcUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

NIT No.762/EE( I )/UBD/2022 Dt: 12.08.2022 

Name of work: Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical Sub-Division for 

annual maintenance of Campus Switch gear at O.U.Campus. - Estimate Contract Value Rs. 

38,299/- 3rd Call 

Last date & time for closing of Bids: On 23.08.2022 up to 6.00 P.M. 

Name& address: Executive Engineer ( I ) Buildings Division, O.u. Hyderabad. Ph. No. 

8331997266.Further details can be seen at e procurement market at 

www.tender.telangana.gov.in after 12.08.2022 

tLu tdi nofu m OU EXECUTIVE ENGINEERI) 

RbalusAMalsal 



EuIPRua 
Department Namo 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 

Executive Engineer-M 
344:292 

Circle/Division 

Tender lD 

Enquir y/FB/Tender Notice Number NIT No.762/EE(1/UBD/2022 Dt: 12.08.2022 

Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical 

sub-division for annual maintenance of Campus Switch 

gear at O.U.CampusS. 
Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical 

Sub-Division for annual maintenance of Campus Switch 

gear at O.U.Campus. 
N/A 
0.5 

Nanie of Pr oject 

Name of Work 

Package number 

Period of Completion/ Delivery Period (In Months) 

Bidding Type OPEN 
Did Call (Numbers) 3 
Tenter Category vOR.SS 

Electrical Works 
(INR) 
Indian Rupee - INR 

38299.00 

Type of Work 

Currency Type 

Default Currency 

Estimated Contract Value 

Evalualion Type Percentage 
Evaluation Criteria Based on Price 

K.2 Form COf Contract 

asyrtiuinlOm "gntiurg Not Applicahle 

Pre Eid icetiny Not Applicable 
--

erabai {As por G.O Ms Ne 4,.0td 1i.02.2015 IT& 14(NR 

Dep) 

Transaciinn Foe Payable t, 'TS1S'payable n 

Bid Sul.ission Siati Orte & Tinne 12/08/2022 U3:00 PM 

Rid Subniscion ttosing Dale & Time |23/08/2022 05:00 riM 

Bid Validity Period (n Days) 90 

Executive Engineer 
Executive Engineer 

Oficer Inviting Bid's 

Birl Openiny Autlhority 

University Buildings Division, O.U 

8331997266 
Address 

tt.act Delails 

Eman eeoubd@gmail.com 

Bid Sec irity(t!R) Bid Security n Favour Of Mode ur faynment EMD Applicable 
---

Online Payment, Challan Applicable 
Generation 

Rs.957.00 Superintending 
Engineer, OUBD 



Rroc 
Process Foe Payable To 

Process Fee 

250.00(INR) Superintending Engineer, OUBDD 
Required Tender Documente Defalls 

Stage Optional 
S.No 

Documents Requlred from Contractor 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMONN 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 

Registration Certificate 

EMD 
Transaction Fee Details 
Non-Refundable- The original DD of 

processing fee should be furnish to the office 

of the Executive Engineer I before opening 
the Technical Bid. Otherwise tender will be 

rejected. 
PAN Card 
The tenderer has to pay 2.5% EMD through |COMMON 
online and the receipt should be upload 
along with the documents which is 

nandatory 
A or B grade licence issued by the TSELB 

COMMON Mandatory 
Mandatory 

5 

COMMON 
COMMON 

Mandatory 
Mandatory Non refundable processing fee DD will be 

submitted by concerned contractor 

Compulsory, If fail to submit fee the EMD will 

be kept in abeyance untill the submission of 

processing fee D.D. 
GST Registration Certificate, provisional 

certificate will not be accepted. 
If the contractor quoted above 15% less 
additional security will be collected as per 

rules 
11 

8 

COMMON Mandatory 9 

10 COMMON Mandatory 

COMMON Mandatory The Registration should be as per Bid 

|Document 

Reputed firms Suppliers having GST COMMONN |Mandatory 12 
Registration Certificate and PAN Card 

13 The bidder should upload GST Clearance COMMONN Mandatory 
statement must be previous month i.e. June 
2022 

Genera Teiuan Condiions Ellgbily 
General Terms and Conditions Eligibility 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 
Generel TechniealToms and congitons (Procedure) 

General Technical Terms and Conditions (Procedure) 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document, 
LegalTerms Conditione 

Legal Terms & Conditions 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document 
Procacurefon FIC Submisslon 

Procedure far Bid Submission 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

